

ABOUT RHONA EASTMAN-JACK - FOUNDER OF U-DAZZLE

Ms. Rhona Eastman-Jack, who hails from the beautiful Island of Tobago in the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago, is the proud mother of four and grandmother of two. Ms. Jack loves the Lord and is currently the Head of the women's Ministries and a member of the welfare program of her church. She is fun-loving, devoted, determined, and has an infectious personality, and is always willing to encourage others.

Ms. Jack has been a seamstress for 37 years and is the inventor of the U Dazzle Fashion Ruler. Her love for sewing won her a special prize at the tender age of 10 years in a national needlework competition. Four years later, she won a special prize for her U Dazzle Fashion Ruler, in the Trinidad and Tobago Prime Minister's invention competition.

This lady understands the importance of intellectual property rights and has filed every patent and trademark possible for her product. She was featured in 2018 for the World Intellectual Property Day for Women in Invention and Creativity and the documentary "Respect for IP" in 2020.

Today, she is Tobago's premier inventor and was inducted into the Trinidad and Tobago Hall of Fame, she also is the first individual from Trinidad and Tobago to file under the Madrid System.

Ms. Jack is 57 years and is diagnosed as a dyslexic, she is a seamstress, entrepreneur, and motivational speaker. Today, she wants to encourage women to never give up and to bridge the gap and file for intellectual property rights to protect creativity.